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Q14. What issue is most important to you when thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 Presidential election? [OPEN-ENDED| [MULTIPLE
RESPONSES ACCEPTED]

Immigration (Fix immigration system / U.S.-Mexico border / Migrants) 6% 14%
Economy (General) (Economic growth / Economic recovery / Other economic 23% 35%
issues)

Inflation (Reducing cost of living / Gas prices / Oil prices / Food prices) 6% 7%
Jobs (Creating more jobs / Reducing unemployment / Getting people back to 1% 1%
work / Labor shortage)

Economic inequality (Reducing gap between rich and poor / Homelessness / 2% 0%
Poverty)

Government spending / National debt (Lowering debt/deficit / Balance the 2% 2%
budget)

Housing (Affordable Housing) 0% 0%
Abortion (Abortion rights / Protecting women's right to choose / Roe v. Wade / 11% 3%
Banning abortions)

Health care (Lowering health care costs / Drug costs / Expanding health care 3% 1%
access)

Education (Schools / Making education affordable / Improving quality / Student 3% 2%
loans)

Energy (Energy independence / Producing more energy) 1% 1%
Race issues (Racial inequality / Racism / Race relations / Racial divide) 1% 0%
Infrastructure (Fixing the roads) 0% 0%
Social Security (Protect Social Security) 1% 1%
Climate change (Environment / Global warming) 2% 0%
Voting rights (Voter suppression / Protecting right to vote) 1% 0%
Election integrity (Ending voter fraud) 1% 1%
Uniting the country (Bringing the country together / Ending the divisions in the 1% 0%
country)

Democracy (Preserving democracy / The republic / The Constitution) 5% 2%
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Q14. [CONT'D] What issue is most important to you when thinking about who you will vote for in the 2024 Presidential election? [OPEN-ENDED]
[MULTIPLE RESPONSES ACCEPTED]
Freedom (Liberty / Rights) 3% 3%
Government corruption 2% 1%
Term limits 0% 0%
Crime (Reducing crime / violence / public safety) 4% 6%
Criminal justice reform (Reforming police practices / Criminal justice system) 0% 0%
Guns (Preventing gun violence / Gun control / Pro-2nd Amendment / Gun 9% 3%
rights)
Foreign policy (General) 3% 6%
Terrorism (Keeping country safe from terrorism) 0% 1%
China (Beating China / Reducing Chinese influence) 0% 0%
Ukraine / Russia 0% 0%
COVID pandemic (Get COVID under control) 0% 0%
Anti-left-wing ideology (Stopping Democrats / Communism / Socialism / 3% 5%
Liberals / The far left / Biden / Harris/ Pelosi)
Anti-right-wing ideology (Stopping Republicans / The far right / Fascism / 4% 2%
Trump)
Other 15% 14%
Don't Know / None 3% 3%
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Q15. Would you say that things in the Right direction 15% 24% 20% 23% 26% 27% 3%
country are going in the right direction or Wrong direction 75% 66% 71% 68% 63% 63% 95%
headed in the wrong direction? [VOL] Don't Know / Refused 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 10% 3%
Q16. All other things being equal, if the Definitely Republican 34% 39% 37% 36% 34% 79%
2024 election for Congress were held today, - probably Republican 9% 7% 7% 9% 10% 12%
would you be more likely to vote for the g ) Renublican 43% 46%  44%  46%  44% 90%
Republican candidate or the Democratic
. « Probably Democrat 9% 8% 8% 8% 9% 1%
candidate for Congress?
Definitely Democrat 33% 36% 39% 34% 32% 2%
Total Democrat 42% 44% 47% 41% 41% 3%
[VOL] Unsure / Depends / 13% 9% 8% 11% 14% 6%
Undecided
[VOL] Refused 2% 0% 1% 2% 2% 1%

*Previous waves asked about vote for the 2022 election for Congress.
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Q17. Now, here is a list of names. Will you please indicate if you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of each person? If you have no opinion or have
never heard of them, just say so.
Q17a. Joe Biden Very Fav 18% 20% 20% 22% 22% 3%
Somewhat Fav 23% 23% 25% 19% 20% 2%
Total Fav 41% 43% 45% 41% 43% 5%
Somewhat Unfav 8% 9% 8% 10% 8% 5%
Very Unfav 49% 45% 45% 47% 45% 90%
Total Unfav 57% 54% 53% 56% 54% 95%
Name ID 97% 96% 98% 97% 96% 100%
Can't Rate 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 0%
Q17b. Donald Trump Very Fav 24% 18% 23% 26% 25% 53%
Somewhat Fav 15% 17% 16% 15% 16% 26%
Total Fav 39% 36% 39% 41% 41% 78%
Somewhat Unfav 6% 10% 6% 6% 6% 7%
Very Unfav 50% 49% 52% 48% 48% 13%
Total Unfav 57% 59% 58% 55% 54% 20%
Name ID 96% 95% 97% 96% 95% 98%
Can't Rate 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 2%
Q17c. Ron DeSantis Very Fav 25% 32% 55%
Somewhat Fav 17% 12% 29%
Total Fav 43% 43% 84%
Somewhat Unfav 6% 8% 3%
Very Unfav 39% 31% 6%
Total Unfav 45% 39% 9%
Name ID 88% 82% 93%
Can't Rate 12% 18% 7%
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Q17d. Mike Pence Very Fav 7% 7% 14%
Somewhat Fav 22% 23% 40%
Total Fav 29% 30% 54%
Somewhat Unfav 21% 23% 17%
Very Unfav 39% 30% 18%
Total Unfav 60% 54% 35%
Name ID 89% 84% 90%
Can't Rate 11% 16% 10%

Q17e. Nikki Haley Very Fav 10% 22%
Somewhat Fav 21% 38%
Total Fav 31% 60%
Somewhat Unfav 16% 11%
Very Unfav 22% 7%
Total Unfav 38% 18%
Name ID 69% 77%
Can't Rate 31% 23%
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Q17f. Kamala Harris [SPLIT A] Very Fav 13% 14% 1%
Somewhat Fav 22% 21% 5%
Total Fav 35% 35% 6%
Somewhat Unfav 10% 9% 6%
Very Unfav 48% 46% 85%
Total Unfav 58% 55% 91%
Name ID 93% 90% 97%
Can't Rate 7% 10% 3%

Q17g. Kevin McCarthy [SPLIT B] Very Fav 7% 18%
Somewhat Fav 25% 49%
Total Fav 32% 68%
Somewhat Unfav 11% 9%
Very Unfav 35% 5%
Total Unfav 46% 14%
Name ID 78% 82%
Can't Rate 22% 18%

IMPACT WSJ FA?:IF;IEZIO



NATIONWIDE POLL APRIL 2023

N=1740 Registered Voters Nationwide (N=1500 Base + N=240 OS Likely 2024 Republican Primary Voters)

April 11-17, 2023

April Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov |Total Rep Pri
2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021 Voters
N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1578 N=1500 N=1500 N=600
QI18. If the Republican Presidential Donald Trump 48%
[Caucus/Primary] were held today, for Mike Pence 1%
which of the following candidates would Nikki Haley 5%
you vote for? [REPUBLICAN PRI Glenn Youngkin 1%
VOTERS ONLY] Chris Sununu 1%
Tim Scott 3%
Mike Pompeo 1%
Chris Christie 0%
Ron DeSantis 24%
Asa Hutchinson 0%
Vivek Ramaswamy 2%
Kristi Noem 1%
[VOL] Undecided 13%
Q19. More specifically, if the Republican Definitely Trump 29% 37%
[Primary/Caucus] for President were held Probably Trump 10% 14%
today and the candidates were Donald Total Trump 38% 51%
Trump and Ron DeSantis, for whom would  Definitely DeSantis 16% 20%
you vote? [REPUBLICAN PRI VOTERS  probably DeSantis 36% 18%
ONLY] Total DeSantis 52% 38%
[VOL] Undecided 9% 11%
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Q20. Now regardless of who you are voting for today, please tell me whether you would CONSIDER or NOT CONSIDER voting for each of the
following candidates in the Republican Presidential [Primary/Caucus]. If you don’t know enough about the person to say one way or the other, just say so.
[REPUBLICAN PRI VOTERS ONLY]

Q20a. Donald Trump Definitely consider 64%
Probably consider 17%
Total Consider 82%
Probably NOT consider 6%
Definitely NOT consider 11%
Total NOT Consider 17%
[VOL] Don't know 1%

Q20b. Ron DeSantis Definitely consider 58%
Probably consider 25%
Total Consider 83%
Probably NOT consider 5%
Definitely NOT consider 7%
Total NOT Consider 12%
[VOL] Don't know 5%
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Q20c. Mike Pence Definitely consider 13%
Probably consider 28%
Total Consider 40%
Probably NOT consider 28%
Definitely NOT consider 25%
Total NOT Consider 53%
[VOL] Don't know 7%
Q20d. Nikki Haley Definitely consider 21%
Probably consider 31%
Total Consider 52%
Probably NOT consider 20%
Definitely NOT consider 15%
Total NOT Consider 36%
[VOL] Don't know 12%
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Q21. If the 2024 election for President were  Definitely Biden 42% 40% 39% 46% 40% 42% 4%
held today and the candidates were Joe Probably Biden 6% 5% 7% 4% 6% 4% 3%
Biden, the Democrat, and Donald Trump, ~ Total Biden 48%  45%  46%  S50%  45%  46% 7%
the Republican, for whom would you vote?  Probably Trump 6% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 6%
Definitely Trump 39% 36% 38% 37% 38% 39% 82%
Total Trump 45% 43% 46% 44% 45% 45% 88%
[VOL] Undecided 7% 12% 8% 6% 9% 10% 5%
Q22. If the 2024 election for President were  Definitely Biden 37% 3%
held today and the candidates were Joe Probably Biden 7% 2%
Biden, the Democrat, and Ron DeSantis, the Total Biden 45% 5%
Republican, for whom would you vote? Probably DeSantis 8% 7%
Definitely DeSantis 41% 86%
Total DeSantis 48% 93%
[VOL] Undecided 7% 2%
Q23. Do you approve or disapprove of the Strongly approve 18% 17% 17% 19% 21% 19% 2%
job Joe Biden is doing as President? Somewhat approve 24% 25% 26% 26% 21% 22% 3%
Total Approve 42% 42% 43% 45% 42% 41% 5%
Somewhat disapprove 8% 10% 8% 9% 10% 10% 4%
Strongly disapprove 48% 46% 47% 44% 47% 46% 90%
Total Disapprove 56% 56% 55% 54% 57% 57% 94%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 0%
Q24. Do you approve or disapprove of the Strongly approve 33% 32% 31% 31% 33% 31% 74%
job Donald Trump did as President? Somewhat approve 14% 16% 17% 14% 15% 17% 16%
Total Approve 48% 48% 49% 44% 48% 48% 90%
Somewhat disapprove 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 3%
Strongly disapprove 44% 42% 43% 48% 44% 43% 7%
Total Disapprove 51% 50% 49% 55% 51% 50% 10%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 0%
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Q26. Here is a list of traits. After each, please indicate whether you think that trait better describes Joe Biden or Donald Trump. If you think they are both
equally described by that trait, or neither is, just say so.
Q26a. Cares about people like you Joe Biden 45% 7%
[SPLIT A] Donald Trump 39% 83%
Both Equally 3% 2%
Neither 6% 4%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 7% 5%
Q26b. Says what they believe [SPLIT B] Joe Biden 35% 5%
Donald Trump 51% 85%
Both Equally 6% 2%
Neither 3% 2%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 4% 6%
Q26c. Is honest [SPLIT A] Joe Biden 45% 8%
Donald Trump 30% 66%
Both Equally 5% 3%
Neither 9% 10%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 10% 12%
Q26d. Effective in office [SPLIT B] Joe Biden 44% 6%
Donald Trump 45% 86%
Both Equally 4% 1%
Neither 3% 3%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 5% 4%
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Q26e. Effective as Commander-in-Chief Joe Biden 41% 7%
[SPLIT A] Donald Trump 43% 85%
Both Equally 3% 0%
Neither 5% 3%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 8% 5%
Q26f. Represents the U.S. well on the Joe Biden 46% 6%
international stage [SPLIT B] Donald Trump 43% 84%
Both Equally 2% 1%
Neither 4% 4%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 5% 5%
Q26g. Won't back down against foreign Joe Biden 36% 5%
enemies Donald Trump 52% 91%
Both Equally 4% 0%
Neither 1% 1%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 6% 2%
Q26h. Works with both parties [SPLIT A] Joe Biden 49% 9%
Donald Trump 27% 65%
Both Equally 4% 4%
Neither 8% 9%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 12% 13%
Q26i. Protects individual rights and Joe Biden 44% 6%
freedoms [SPLIT B] Donald Trump 46% 88%
Both Equally 3% 1%
Neither 3% 3%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 4% 2%
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Q27. Which of the following candidates A candidate who has the best 51%
would you be MOST likely to vote for in the chance to win the general
2024 Republican presidential election against a Democrat even
[primary/caucus]? [REPUBLICAN PRI if I don’t agree with them on
VOTERS ONLY] every single issue
A candidate who best represents 44%
my values and I agree with on
most issues, but would have a
tougher time winning in the
general election
[VOL] Don't Know 5%
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Q28. Here is a list of traits. After each, please indicate whether you think that trait better describes Donald Trump or Ron DeSantis. If you think they are

both equally described by that trait, or neither is, just say so. [REPUBLICAN PRI VOTERS ONLY]

Q28a. Shares my values [SPLIT A] Donald Trump 39%
Ron DeSantis 33%

Both Equally 11%

Neither 2%

[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 14%

Q28b. Is not afraid to stand up for what he Donald Trump 46%
believes in [SPLIT B] Ron DeSantis 23%
Both Equally 23%

Neither 1%

[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 8%

Q28c. Is most conservative [SPLIT A] Donald Trump 35%
Ron DeSantis 37%

Both Equally 14%

Neither 0%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 13%
Q28d. Has the best chance of beating Joe Donald Trump 31%
Biden [SPLIT B] Ron DeSantis 41%
Both Equally 13%

Neither 1%
13%

[VOL] Don't Know / Refused
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Q28e. Strong leader [SPLIT A] Donald Trump 53%
Ron DeSantis 21%
Both Equally 14%
Neither 1%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 11%
Q28f. Has the right temperament to be Donald Trump 28%
President [SPLIT B] Ron DeSantis 48%
Both Equally 13%
Neither 2%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 9%
Q28g. Cares about people like me Donald Trump 39%
[SPLIT A] Ron DeSantis 25%
Both Equally 17%
Neither 1%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 17%
Q28h. Has an impressive record of Donald Trump 42%
accomplishments [SPLIT B] Ron DeSantis 24%
Both Equally 22%
Neither 1%
11%

[VOL] Don't Know / Refused

IMPACT WSJ FA?:IF;IEZIO

15



NATIONWIDE POLL APRIL 2023

N=1740 Registered Voters Nationwide (N=1500 Base + N=240 OS Likely 2024 Republican Primary Voters)

April 11-17, 2023

April Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov |Total Rep Pri
2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021 Voters
N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1578 N=1500 N=1500 N=600
Q29. Which of the following candidates A candidate who would preserve  60% 49%
would you be MOST likely to vote for in the Social Security and Medicare in
2024 Presidential election? their current form
A candidate who would push for  23% 31%
changes to Social Security and
Medicare intended to keep the
programs running into the future
even if it resulted in cutting
benefits and / or raising the
retirement age
[VOL] Don't Know 17% 20%
Q30. Which of the following is most Protecting Social Security and 27%
important to you personally? Medicare benefits from cuts
[REPUBLICAN PRI VOTERS ONLY] Fighting woke ideology in our 55%
schools and businesses
[VOL] Both equally 16%
[VOL] Neither 1%
[VOL] Don't Know 2%
Q31. Which of the following is most Securing our southern border 44%
important to you personally? and stopping the flow of illegal
[REPUBLICAN PRI VOTERS ONLY] immigrants
Fighting woke ideology in our 24%
schools and businesses
[VOL] Both equally 25%
[VOL] Neither 1%
[VOL] Don't Know 6%
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Q32. Thinking about you and your family, It’s rising and creating major 36% 35% 36% 32% 30% 28% 41%
which of the following best describes your  financial strains
situation when it comes to the cost of It’s rising and creating minor 30%  28%  28%  30% @ 28%  28% 30%
living? financial strains
It’s not a problem for me now, 25% 28% 27% 27% 32% 32% 24%
but will become one if costs
keep going up
I’m not concerned with the cost 8% 8% 7% 10% 9% 11% 4%
of living
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q42. Do you favor or oppose allowing Strongly favor 23% 37%
people to carry a concealed handgun Somewhat favor 10% 19%
without a permit? Total Favor 33% 56%
Somewhat oppose 8% 13%
Strongly oppose 56% 28%
Total Oppose 65% 41%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 3%
QX1. Do you favor or oppose banning all Strongly favor 29% 50%
abortions after 6 weeks except in the cases ~ Somewhat favor 12% 18%
of rape, incest, and life of the mother? Total Favor 41% 68%
[SPLIT B] Somewhat oppose 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 44% 16%
Total Oppose 53% 27%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 6% 6%
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Q44. As you may already be aware, Politically motivated and without  41% 81%
Democratic New York City District merit
Attorney Alvin Bragg’s office recently Legitimate and politically 21% 11%
indicted Donald Trump for a campaign motivated
ﬁn'ance violation fo.r alleged hush money Legitimate and not politically 31% 5%
paid to Stormy Daniels. Based on what you motivated
know, would you say that this indictment of
Trump is: [VOL] Unsure / Need more 6% 3%
information
[VOL] Refused 1% 1%
Q45. Do the New York City criminal More likely 21% 40%
charges against former President Trump ) o o
make you more likely to vote for him for Less likely 19% 4%
President in 2024, less likely, or do they Make no difference 57% 549,
make no difference to your vote?
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 2%
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QUESTIONS FOR CLASSIFICATION PURPOSES

Q50. Which of the following statements Abortion should be legal in all 26% 26% 30% 27% 7%
comes closest to your position on abortion?  cases
Abortion should be legal in most  33% 31% 30% 28% 23%
cases but with some restrictions
Abortion should be illegal except  30% 31% 29% 30% 54%

in limited cases, such as rape,
incest, and when the woman’s
life is endangered

Abortion should be illegal in all 8% 9% 6% 11% 13%
circumstances
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 4% 3% 5% 5% 4%
Q51. Would you say you are a Liberal, Very liberal 14% 11% 13% 13% 12% 13% 1%
Moderate or a Conservative in your political Somewhat liberal 14% 13% 15% 17% 16% 13% 2%
beliefs? Moderate 28% 33% 29% 27% 26% 30% 15%
Somewhat conservative 17% 23% 22% 21% 22% 20% 30%
Very conservative 22% 17% 18% 17% 19% 20% 51%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 2%
Q52. Age 18-34 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 14%
35-49 24% 24% 24% 24% 23% 23% 19%
50-64 25% 25% 26% 26% 26% 26% 34%
65+ 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 25% 33%
[VOL] Refused 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0%
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Q5. What is the highest level of formal Some grade school 0% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0%
education that you have completed? Some high school 3% 5% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1%
High school graduate 19% 17% 20% 18% 20% 19% 18%
Technical or vocational school 5% 8% 4% 9% 5% 5% 5%
graduate
Some college 20% 19% 21% 19% 22% 21% 18%
College graduate with an 15% 13% 15% 13% 14% 14% 12%
Associate’s or 2-year degree
College graduate with a 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 23% 27%
Bachelor’s or 4-year degree
Post-graduate degree 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 16%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1%
Qo6/7. Party Self-ID Republican 32% 31% 31% 31% 31% 31% 85%
Ind / Lean Republican 9% 9% 10% 9% 9% 9% 10%
Democrat 33% 33% 34% 34% 34% 34% 1%
Ind / Lean Democrat 9% 9% 9% 8% 8% 8% 0%
Independent 14% 12% 13% 12% 13% 12% 3%
Other N/A 3% 1% 3% 3% 3% N/A
[VOL] Don't Know 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1%
Q53/54. Race White or Caucasian 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 70% 87%
African American or Black 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 12% 2%
Hispanic or Latino 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 11% 7%
Asian American or Pacific 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 0%
Islander
[VOL] Mixed Race 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2%
[VOL] Other 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2%
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April 11-17, 2023

N=1740 Registered Voters Nationwide (N=1500 Base + N=240 OS Likely 2024 Republican Primary Voters)

April Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov |Total Rep Pri
2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021 Voters
N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1578 N=1500 N=1500 N=600
Q55. Are there children under 18 years old ~ Yes 29% 26% 28% 21%
that currently live in your household? No 68% 71% 70% 77%
[VOL] Prefer not to say 3% 4% 3% 2%
Q56. What is your religion? Protestant 43% 47% 42% 29% 35% 43% 60%
Catholic 23% 20% 27% 20% 32% 22% 22%
Jewish 3% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Mormon 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3%
Muslim / Islamic 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Atheist / Agnostic 16% 18% 14% 14% 20% 18% 5%
[VOL] Other 5% 5% 3% 19% 3% 4% 3%
[VOL] Don’t Know / Refused 8% 6% 8% 14% 6% 8% 5%
Q57. Do you consider yourself an Yes 30% 29% 28% 25% 27% 30% 45%
evangelical or born-again Christian? No 64% 67% 66% 66% 67% 66% 49%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 6% 4% 5% 9% 5% 4% 5%
Q58. How often do you attend church Several times a week 8% 8% 7% 5% 7% 8% 14%
services and/or prayer meetings? At least once a week 22% 21% 20% 23% 22% 22% 30%
A couple of times a month 8% 9% 10% 8% 7% 8% 9%
Once a month 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 2%
Several times a year 9% 8% 11% 10% 8% 8% 9%
Only once or twice a year 8% 10% 9% 9% 8% 8% 7%
Rarely / Never 39% 39% 37% 40% 40% 39% 26%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2%
Q59. Which of the following best describes ~ Employed full time 58% 48% 55% 45% 53% 54% 50%
your current employment situation? Employed part time 5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 9% 5%
Unemployed 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 4% 1%
Homemaker 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4%
Student 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Retired 19% 26% 21% 33% 22% 27% 26%
Self-employed / business owner 10% 13% 9% 10% 10% N/A 13%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0%
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April 11-17, 2023 N=1740 Registered Voters Nationwide (N=1500 Base + N=240 OS Likely 2024 Republican Primary Voters)
April Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov |Total Rep Pri
2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021 Voters
N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1578 N=1500 N=1500 N=600
Q60. What is your current marital status? Single, never married 19% 20% 18% 14% 19% 24% 8%
Separated 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Divorced 10% 10% 11% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Married 65% 61% 64% 65% 61% 58% 76%
Widowed / Widower 4% 6% 4% 5% 5% 6% 4%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Q61. What is your annual household income Under $20,000 4% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 3%
BEFORE taxes? Is it... Between $20,000 and $40,000 9% 10% 8% 9% 10% 12% 8%
Between $40,001 and $60,000 14% 9% 11% 10% 11% 12% 13%
Between $60,001 and $80,000 12% 10% 13% 13% 14% 15% 11%
Between $80,001 and $100,000 14% 12% 13% 14% 11% 11% 11%
Between $100,001 and $150,000 15% 17% 16% 16% 16% 14% 19%
Between $150,001 and $200,000  10% 9% 10% 10% 9% 6% 9%
Over $200,000 12% 13% 11% 9% 8% 7% 11%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 11% 16% 13% 15% 16% 16% 14%
Q62. Which of the following best describes ~ Urban 22% 23% 22% 20% 22% 25% 11%
the area where you live? Suburban 50% 48% 53% 56% 54% 46% 55%
Rural 25% 27% 23% 22% 22% 26% 33%
[VOL] Don't Know / Refused 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Q63. What is your gender? Male 48% 48% 48% 48% 48% 48% 51%
Female 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 49%
Other 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
Q64. For whom did you vote in the 2020 Donald Trump, the Republican 41% 42% 44% 89%
Presidential election? candidate
Joe Biden, the Democratic 46% 45% 46% 5%
candidate
Other 4% 3% 5% 3%
I did not vote for President 5% 6% 4% 2%
[VOL] Refused 5% 3% 1% 1%
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April 11-17, 2023 N=1740 Registered Voters Nationwide (N=1500 Base + N=240 OS Likely 2024 Republican Primary Voters)
April Dec Oct Aug Mar Nov |Total Rep Pri
2023 2022 2022 2022 2022 2021 Voters
N=1500 N=1500 N=1500 N=1578 N=1500 N=1500 N=600
Q79. Nationwide Division New England 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6%
Middle Atlantic 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 9%
East North Central 15% 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 12%
West North Central 7% 7% 6% 7% 7% 7% 11%
South Atlantic 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 21% 19%
East South Central 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 6% 8%
West South Central 11% 11% 10% 12% 11% 12% 12%
Mountain 7% 6% 7% 6% 7% 6% 11%
Pacific 15% 16% 15% 15% 15% 15% 12%

**Due to rounding, ""totals" of the individual components may differ by +/-1.
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